

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2527/2012

M/S. J.P. LIGHTS INDIA

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

REGIONAL DIRECTOR E.S.I. CORP.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the leave has been granted in this Appeal. The counsel for Appellant has filed process fee with spare copies. Therefore, the Notice of Lodgement of Petition for Appeal has been issued to the concerned High Court.

The Original Record is awaited.

It is further submitted that the counsel for Appellant has died. Notice for alternate arrangement is being sent to the Appellant.

The Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21st day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR