

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2527/2012

M/S J.P.LIGHTS INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR E.S.I. CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohan Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Devamshu Behl, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that it is discovered that the order of the ESI Court as filed is incomplete and seeks leave to file the complete set of documents.
2. Needful shall be done within two days.
3. List next week.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)