

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2527/2012

M/S J.P.LIGHTS INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR E.S.I. CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Darji, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. On the last date of hearing, learned counsel for the appellant was accommodated to enable him to file a complete set of the order passed by the ESI, the same is still not on record. Learned counsel states that he has filed an application belatedly along with the documents.
2. He is requested to contact the Registry, have the application traced and place it on record.
3. List next week.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS(Nand Kishor)
Court Master(NSH)